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THE LONDON GAZETTE .

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR PUBLISHING ARRANGEMENTS 1984-85
The London Gazette Office will be closed from 4 p.m. on Friday, 21st December until 8.30 a.m.

on Thursday. 27th December. The London Gazette will not be published on Tuesday, 25th
December, or Wednesday, 26th December, but publication will resume on Thursday. 27th Decem-
ber. . .

Copy for the following editions should be received in this Office by the tune stated:
Thursday, 20th December—3.30 p.m. on Monday, 17th December.
Friday, 21st December—10 a.m. on Tuesday, 18th December.
Monday, 24th December—10 a.m. on Wednesday, 19th December.
Thursday, 27th December—10 a.m. on Thursday, 20th December.
Friday, 28th December—10 a.m. on Friday, 21st December.
Monday, 31st December—10 a.m. on Thursday, 27th December.

The London Gazette Office will also be closed on Tuesday. 1st January 1985, and no edition
will be published on that day. Copy for the edition dated Wednesday, 2nd January should be
received by 10 a.m. on Friday, 28th December, and by 10 a.m. on Monday, 31st December for the
edition dated Thursday, 3rd January.

ABSOLUTELY NO LATE NOTICES OR WITHDRAWALS WILL BE ACCEPTED.
The co-operation of advertisers is sought in keeping the number of notices in aD of the above

issues to a minimum by restricting insertion to those notices which most be published on those
days. Whilst every endeavour wiD be made to ensure publication is in accordance with advertisers'
requirements, the Crown accepts no responsibility for loss or damage howsoever arising from a
failure to meet those requirements.

State Intelligence
WELSH OFFICE T*? effect of me Order is that no person shall cause or

permit any vehicle proceeding in a general easterly direc-
The Trunk Road (A494) (Chester Street, Mold. Clwyd) fe^jf ^V^Al̂ 0^1^^^ B

* *****- Turn) ^perlmen^ Order ^c^^o/Q^oTag ?3&SSfi&
" " Denbigh—Wrexham Principle Road (A541) known as Ches-

Notice is hereby given that the Secretary of State for ter Road.
Wales has made an Order under section 9 of the Road A copy of the Order, together with a plan and.state-
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 which'will come into opera- ment for making the Order, may be inspected during
tion on 22nd December 1984. normal office hours in -the foyers of the office of Clwyd


